
FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results - Intermediate

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 GER 71.200VARFOLOMEEV Darja 8.550 2

18.7

35.750

0.008.500 8.500 0.00

18.250

18.7

35.450

2 BUL 69.750KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 8.150 1

19.5

35.950

0.008.300 8.350 0.00

48.350

17.1

33.800

3 ITA 68.300RAFFAELI Sofia 8.150 3

! 17.6

34.200

0.008.450 8.350 0.00

38.150

17.6

34.100

4 GER 67.400KOLOSOV Margarita 7.950 8

16.8

32.850

0.008.100 8.100 0.00

28.250

18.2

34.550

5 BUL 66.750BREZALIEVA Eva 7.750 7

17.5

33.150

0.007.900 8.100 -0.10

58.200

17.4

33.600

6 ESP 66.700BEREZINA Polina 7.900 5

17.6

33.400

0.007.900 8.000 0.00

87.900

17.4

33.300

7 GER 66.600SIMAKOVA Anastasia 7.950 6

17.2

33.200

-0.058.100 8.150 0.00

68.050

17.2

33.400

8 ITA 65.700DRAGAS Tara 7.950 9

16.8

32.500

-0.057.800 7.850 0.00

97.950

17.4

33.200

9 CHN 65.550WANG Zilu 7.250 11

17.2

32.450

0.008.000 8.050 0.00

107.850

17.2

33.100

10 UKR 65.100ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 7.250 14

16.9

31.800

0.007.650 7.900 0.00

78.100

17.3

33.300

11 AIN 64.750HARNASKO Alina 7.850 13

16.2

32.000

0.007.950 8.000 0.00

128.150

16.6

32.750
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results - Intermediate

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 ESP 64.650BAUTISTA Alba 7.750 10

! 17.0

32.500

-0.057.800 7.900 0.00

147.650

16.6

32.150

13 AZE 64.200AGHAMIROVA Zohra 8.150 4

17.5

33.650

0.008.000 8.000 0.00

227.450

15.1

30.550

14 FRA 64.150MILLET Maelle 7.000 21

16.8

31.300

0.007.500 7.400 0.00

117.650

17.8

32.850

15 JPN 63.650MATSUSAKA Reina 7.650 17

15.9

31.500

-0.058.000 8.100 0.00

137.950

16.1

32.150

16 POL 63.350HEICHEL Emilia 7.750 12

17.0

32.400

-0.057.700 7.650 0.00

217.600

15.7

30.950

17 UZB 62.950USOVA Natalya 7.750 15

16.4

31.700

0.007.550 7.650 0.00

178.000

15.6

31.250

18 KAZ 62.850YERTAIKYZY Aibota 7.800 19

16.3

31.350

-0.057.300 7.700 0.00

167.900

15.9

31.500

19 KAZ 62.650PARFILOVA Milana 7.800 18

16.1

31.450

0.007.550 7.700 0.00

197.600

15.9

31.200

20 UKR 62.300HORODNYCHA Polina 7.850 23

14.8

30.500

0.007.850 7.750 0.00

158.050

16.0

31.800

21 FIN 60.400PIIROINEN Emmi 7.100 31

! 14.8

29.200

0.007.300 7.500 -0.10

188.000

15.8

31.200

22 HUN 59.900GYULAI Eva Blanka 7.550 28

14.7

29.650

0.007.400 7.700 0.00

237.350

15.2

30.250
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results - Intermediate

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

23 MEX 59.900MALPICA Marina 7.300 16

16.7

31.600

-0.107.700 7.800 0.00

327.500

13.0

28.300

24 KOR 59.750HA Sulee 7.150 24

15.6

30.200

0.007.450 7.250 0.00

257.600

14.7

29.550

25 TUR 59.400EMIR Hatice Gokce 7.500 22

! 16.1

30.950

0.007.350 7.250 0.00

316.900

14.3

28.450

26 AZE 58.950SEYIDZADE Kamilla 8.050 20

15.6

31.300

0.007.650 7.650 0.00

377.100

12.9

27.650

27 FRA 58.900RAMONATXO Lily 7.100 29

15.0

29.650

0.007.550 7.200 0.00

277.750

14.3

29.250

28 PHI 58.800RAMILO Jasmine Althea 7.300 25

15.4

30.150

0.007.450 7.050 0.00

306.800

14.8

28.650

29 UZB 58.350SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 7.150 39

13.0

27.300

-0.057.200 7.700 0.00

207.850

15.5

31.050

30 NZL 58.150HOPMAN Havana 7.400 35

14.0

28.750

0.007.350 7.750 0.00

267.450

14.2

29.400

31 AUS 58.050KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 7.750 26

14.9

30.100

0.007.450 7.350 0.00

346.700

13.9

27.950

32 SLO 57.250KRASOVEC Brigita 6.650 38

13.7

27.650

0.007.300 7.550 0.00

247.450

14.6

29.600

33 CYP 56.700KHODAREVA Nika 7.350 34

14.2

28.800

0.007.250 7.300 -0.05

357.250

13.4

27.900
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results - Intermediate

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

34 SUI 56.600DEMIERRE Norah 7.350 32

14.1

28.850

-0.057.450 7.150 -0.10

367.200

13.5

27.750

35 KGZ 55.750GOLINKO Elizaveta 7.050 36

14.9

28.750

-0.106.900 7.050 0.00

396.550

13.4

27.000

36 SLO 55.650POLAK Ela 6.800 42

12.7

26.600

0.007.100 7.150 -0.05

287.250

14.7

29.050

37 BEL 55.450VERSTAPPEN Alessia 7.050 30

15.2

29.350

0.007.100 7.050 0.00

446.950

12.1

26.100

38 SRB 55.200TOSIC Masa 7.450 40

12.5

27.250

0.007.300 6.950 0.00

337.400

13.6

27.950

39 ROU 54.700ENACHE Sabina 6.650 33

15.3

28.850

-0.407.300 6.750 -0.05

456.250

12.9

25.850

40 LTU 54.600TRICOLICI Milana 7.450 37

13.9

28.200

0.006.850 6.650 -0.05

416.600

13.2

26.400

41 ROU 54.600DRAGAN Christina 7.150 27

15.3

30.000

-0.057.600 6.750 0.00

475.650

12.2

24.600

42 GEO 54.500KHUTSISHVILI Anna 7.350 45

11.1

25.600

-0.107.250 7.200 -0.05

297.450

14.3

28.900

43 MNE 54.150DRAGOVIC Nina 7.450 41

12.7

26.600

-0.156.600 7.050 -0.05

387.250

13.3

27.550

44 BOL 51.950GUZMAN Mayte 6.550 44

12.7

25.700

0.006.450 6.900 0.00

426.850

12.5

26.250
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results - Intermediate

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

45 GBR 51.900POPOVA Elizabeth 6.250 47

13.0

25.250

-0.306.300 6.950 0.00

406.700

13.0

26.650

46 AUT 51.500MIRONSKAYA Arina 7.050 43

12.4

25.800

-0.206.550 6.800 -0.05

467.050

11.9

25.700

47 AND 49.450MIQUEL Berta 7.050 46

11.1

25.250

0.007.100 6.550 0.00

486.250

11.4

24.200

48 CRO 48.350SAMBOL Lana 6.450 50

9.2

22.200

-0.156.700 7.200 0.00

436.450

12.5

26.150

49 MDA 47.400SLIOMSKAIA Polina 6.400 48

11.1

23.800

-0.106.400 6.300 -0.15

506.350

11.1

23.600

50 THA 47.200SUTTHIRAGSA Sikharee 7.150 49

9.5

23.200

0.006.550 6.750 0.00

496.350

10.9

24.000

51 IND 41.650. Manya 5.000 52

9.0

19.500

-0.355.850 6.250 -0.05

525.350

10.6

22.150

52 RSA 40.800GALUKHIN Alina 6.300 53

5.7

18.600

0.006.600 6.600 0.00

516.700

8.9

22.200

53 KUW 37.450ALSAQER Maha 5.500 51

8.0

19.500

0.006.000 5.650 -0.05

534.450

7.9

17.950
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results - Intermediate

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND HoopBall

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.250VARFOLOMEEV Darja 35.45018.71 GER Q8.500

8.250KOLOSOV Margarita 34.55018.22 GER Q8.100

8.150RAFFAELI Sofia 34.10017.63 ITA Q8.350

8.350KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 33.80017.14 BUL Q8.350

8.200BREZALIEVA Eva 33.60017.45 -0.10BUL Q8.100

8.050SIMAKOVA Anastasia 33.40017.26 GER 8.150

8.100ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 33.30017.37 UKR Q7.900

7.900BEREZINA Polina 33.30017.48 ESP Q8.000

7.950DRAGAS Tara 33.20017.49 ITA Q7.850

7.850WANG Zilu 33.10017.210 CHN R18.050

7.650MILLET Maelle 32.85017.811 FRA R27.400

8.150HARNASKO Alina 32.75016.612 AIN R38.000

7.950MATSUSAKA Reina 32.15016.113 JPN 8.100

7.650BAUTISTA Alba 32.15016.614 ESP 7.900

8.050HORODNYCHA Polina 31.80016.015 UKR 7.750

7.900YERTAIKYZY Aibota 31.50015.916 KAZ 7.700

8.000USOVA Natalya 31.25015.617 UZB 7.650

8.000PIIROINEN Emmi 31.20015.818 -0.10FIN 7.500

7.600PARFILOVA Milana 31.20015.919 KAZ 7.700

7.850SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 31.05015.520 UZB 7.700

7.600HEICHEL Emilia 30.95015.721 POL 7.650

7.450AGHAMIROVA Zohra 30.55015.122 AZE 8.000

7.350GYULAI Eva Blanka 30.25015.223 HUN 7.700

7.450KRASOVEC Brigita 29.60014.624 SLO 7.550

7.600HA Sulee 29.55014.725 KOR 7.250

7.450HOPMAN Havana 29.40014.226 NZL 7.750

7.750RAMONATXO Lily 29.25014.327 FRA 7.200

7.250POLAK Ela 29.05014.728 -0.05SLO 7.150

7.450KHUTSISHVILI Anna 28.90014.329 -0.05GEO 7.200
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.800RAMILO Jasmine Althea 28.65014.830 PHI 7.050

6.900EMIR Hatice Gokce 28.45014.331 TUR 7.250

7.500MALPICA Marina 28.30013.032 MEX 7.800

7.400TOSIC Masa 27.95013.633 SRB 6.950

6.700KIROI-BOGATYREVA 27.95013.934 AUS 7.350

7.250KHODAREVA Nika 27.90013.435 -0.05CYP 7.300

7.200DEMIERRE Norah 27.75013.536 -0.10SUI 7.150

7.100SEYIDZADE Kamilla 27.65012.937 AZE 7.650

7.250DRAGOVIC Nina 27.55013.338 -0.05MNE 7.050

6.550GOLINKO Elizaveta 27.00013.439 KGZ 7.050

6.700POPOVA Elizabeth 26.65013.040 GBR 6.950

6.600TRICOLICI Milana 26.40013.241 -0.05LTU 6.650

6.850GUZMAN Mayte 26.25012.542 BOL 6.900

6.450SAMBOL Lana 26.15012.543 CRO 7.200

6.950VERSTAPPEN Alessia 26.10012.144 BEL 7.050

6.250ENACHE Sabina 25.85012.945 -0.05ROU 6.750

7.050MIRONSKAYA Arina 25.70011.946 -0.05AUT 6.800

5.650DRAGAN Christina 24.60012.247 ROU 6.750

6.250MIQUEL Berta 24.20011.448 AND 6.550

6.350SUTTHIRAGSA Sikharee 24.00010.949 THA 6.750

6.350SLIOMSKAIA Polina 23.60011.150 -0.15MDA 6.300

6.700GALUKHIN Alina 22.2008.951 RSA 6.600

5.350. Manya 22.15010.652 -0.05IND 6.250

4.450ALSAQER Maha 17.9507.953 -0.05KUW 5.650

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation (3 participant(s) for the host country) are allowed in these
finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.150KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 35.95019.51 BUL Q8.300

8.550VARFOLOMEEV Darja 35.75018.72 GER Q8.500

8.150RAFFAELI Sofia 34.200! 17.63 ITA Q8.450

8.150AGHAMIROVA Zohra 33.65017.54 AZE Q8.000

7.900BEREZINA Polina 33.40017.65 ESP Q7.900

7.950SIMAKOVA Anastasia 33.20017.26 -0.05GER Q8.100

7.750BREZALIEVA Eva 33.15017.57 BUL Q7.900

7.950KOLOSOV Margarita 32.85016.88 GER 8.100

7.950DRAGAS Tara 32.50016.89 -0.05ITA Q7.800

7.750BAUTISTA Alba 32.500! 17.010 -0.05ESP R17.800

7.250WANG Zilu 32.45017.211 CHN R28.000

7.750HEICHEL Emilia 32.40017.012 -0.05POL R37.700

7.850HARNASKO Alina 32.00016.213 AIN 7.950

7.250ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 31.80016.914 UKR 7.650

7.750USOVA Natalya 31.70016.415 UZB 7.550

7.300MALPICA Marina 31.60016.716 -0.10MEX 7.700

7.650MATSUSAKA Reina 31.50015.917 -0.05JPN 8.000

7.800PARFILOVA Milana 31.45016.118 KAZ 7.550

7.800YERTAIKYZY Aibota 31.35016.319 -0.05KAZ 7.300

8.050SEYIDZADE Kamilla 31.30015.620 AZE 7.650

7.000MILLET Maelle 31.30016.821 FRA 7.500

7.500EMIR Hatice Gokce 30.950! 16.122 TUR 7.350

7.850HORODNYCHA Polina 30.50014.823 UKR 7.850

7.150HA Sulee 30.20015.624 KOR 7.450

7.300RAMILO Jasmine Althea 30.15015.425 PHI 7.450

7.750KIROI-BOGATYREVA 30.10014.926 AUS 7.450

7.150DRAGAN Christina 30.00015.327 -0.05ROU 7.600

7.550GYULAI Eva Blanka 29.65014.728 HUN 7.400

7.100RAMONATXO Lily 29.65015.029 FRA 7.550
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.050VERSTAPPEN Alessia 29.35015.230 BEL 7.100

7.100PIIROINEN Emmi 29.200! 14.831 FIN 7.300

7.350DEMIERRE Norah 28.85014.132 -0.05SUI 7.450

6.650ENACHE Sabina 28.85015.333 -0.40ROU 7.300

7.350KHODAREVA Nika 28.80014.234 CYP 7.250

7.400HOPMAN Havana 28.75014.035 NZL 7.350

7.050GOLINKO Elizaveta 28.75014.936 -0.10KGZ 6.900

7.450TRICOLICI Milana 28.20013.937 LTU 6.850

6.650KRASOVEC Brigita 27.65013.738 SLO 7.300

7.150SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 27.30013.039 -0.05UZB 7.200

7.450TOSIC Masa 27.25012.540 SRB 7.300

7.450DRAGOVIC Nina 26.60012.741 -0.15MNE 6.600

6.800POLAK Ela 26.60012.742 SLO 7.100

7.050MIRONSKAYA Arina 25.80012.443 -0.20AUT 6.550

6.550GUZMAN Mayte 25.70012.744 BOL 6.450

7.350KHUTSISHVILI Anna 25.60011.145 -0.10GEO 7.250

7.050MIQUEL Berta 25.25011.146 AND 7.100

6.250POPOVA Elizabeth 25.25013.047 -0.30GBR 6.300

6.400SLIOMSKAIA Polina 23.80011.148 -0.10MDA 6.400

7.150SUTTHIRAGSA Sikharee 23.2009.549 THA 6.550

6.450SAMBOL Lana 22.2009.250 -0.15CRO 6.700

5.500ALSAQER Maha 19.5008.051 KUW 6.000

5.000. Manya 19.5009.052 -0.35IND 5.850

6.300GALUKHIN Alina 18.6005.753 RSA 6.600

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation (3 participant(s) for the host country) are allowed in these
finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.250VARFOLOMEEV Darja 32.20015.81 GER Q8.150

7.750ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 31.85016.42 UKR Q7.700

7.750BREZALIEVA Eva 31.35015.83 BUL Q7.800

8.100HARNASKO Alina 30.90014.54 AIN Q8.300

7.700AGHAMIROVA Zohra 30.65015.05 AZE Q7.950

7.600HEICHEL Emilia 30.50014.96 -0.05POL Q8.050

7.250KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 30.35015.27 BUL Q7.900

7.500USOVA Natalya 30.30015.08 UZB Q7.800

7.700KOLOSOV Margarita 29.95014.29 GER R18.050

7.600SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 29.80014.610 UZB R27.600

7.600YERTAIKYZY Aibota 29.75014.511 KAZ R37.650

7.600WANG Zilu 29.70014.312 CHN 7.800

7.450MILLET Maelle 29.65014.413 FRA 7.800

7.600SIMAKOVA Anastasia 29.60014.414 GER 7.600

7.550RAFFAELI Sofia 29.45013.915 ITA 8.000

7.550PARFILOVA Milana 29.35014.216 KAZ 7.600

7.750EMIR Hatice Gokce 29.250! 13.617 TUR 7.900

7.750DRAGAS Tara 29.25014.018 ITA 7.500

7.250KIROI-BOGATYREVA 28.85014.219 -0.10AUS 7.500

7.200HORODNYCHA Polina 28.85014.420 UKR 7.250

7.650MATSUSAKA Reina 28.75013.521 JPN 7.600

7.750SEYIDZADE Kamilla 28.60013.122 AZE 7.750

7.350DRAGAN Christina 27.75012.923 -0.05ROU 7.550

7.550PIIROINEN Emmi 27.30012.324 FIN 7.450

7.100KHUTSISHVILI Anna 27.30013.125 -0.05GEO 7.150

7.100ENACHE Sabina 27.20013.326 -0.10ROU 6.900

6.950BAUTISTA Alba 27.10012.527 -0.05ESP 7.700

7.000HA Sulee 26.75012.528 -0.05KOR 7.300

6.950DEMIERRE Norah 26.55012.129 SUI 7.500
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.900POLAK Ela 26.45012.430 -0.05SLO 7.200

7.100VERSTAPPEN Alessia 26.10011.831 BEL 7.200

6.900BEREZINA Polina 26.100! 12.132 -0.10ESP 7.200

7.050KHODAREVA Nika 25.90011.633 -0.05CYP 7.300

6.850MALPICA Marina 25.85012.134 -0.05MEX 6.950

6.650KRASOVEC Brigita 25.55011.735 SLO 7.200

6.800GYULAI Eva Blanka 25.450! 11.136 HUN 7.550

6.800RAMONATXO Lily 25.35011.137 -0.10FRA 7.550

6.850HOPMAN Havana 25.10010.538 NZL 7.750

6.850TRICOLICI Milana 25.00011.239 LTU 6.950

6.900POPOVA Elizabeth 24.60010.340 GBR 7.400

6.900DRAGOVIC Nina 23.8009.841 MNE 7.100

6.550RAMILO Jasmine Althea 23.5009.942 PHI 7.050

6.500GOLINKO Elizaveta 23.20010.443 KGZ 6.300

6.100MIQUEL Berta 22.3509.144 AND 7.150

5.650GUZMAN Mayte 22.35010.345 BOL 6.400

6.550SUTTHIRAGSA Sikharee 22.3009.146 THA 6.650

6.450SAMBOL Lana 21.8009.347 -0.35CRO 6.400

5.600MIRONSKAYA Arina 20.8509.248 -0.10AUT 6.150

5.250TOSIC Masa 20.0009.649 -0.60SRB 5.750

6.050GALUKHIN Alina 19.0506.850 RSA 6.200

5.400. Manya 17.9006.351 IND 6.200

5.200ALSAQER Maha 16.9505.952 -0.15KUW 6.000

4.550SLIOMSKAIA Polina 16.8506.953 -0.40MDA 5.800

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation (3 participant(s) for the host country) are allowed in these
finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.200KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 34.85018.21 BUL Q8.450

8.500VARFOLOMEEV Darja 34.75017.72 GER Q8.550

7.950ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 33.40017.63 UKR Q7.850

8.200RAFFAELI Sofia 32.95016.34 -0.05ITA Q8.500

7.850KOLOSOV Margarita 32.65017.05 GER Q7.800

7.650BAUTISTA Alba 32.45016.86 ESP Q8.000

8.050WANG Zilu 32.40015.97 CHN Q8.450

7.950YERTAIKYZY Aibota 31.75016.28 KAZ Q7.600

7.800MATSUSAKA Reina 31.45015.69 JPN R18.050

7.850EMIR Hatice Gokce 31.25015.410 TUR R28.000

7.700USOVA Natalya 31.25015.511 UZB R38.050

7.850AGHAMIROVA Zohra 31.00014.912 AZE 8.250

7.650HARNASKO Alina 30.95015.213 AIN 8.100

7.900SEYIDZADE Kamilla 30.90014.914 AZE 8.100

7.850SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 30.60015.015 UZB 7.750

7.850DRAGAN Christina 30.45014.616 ROU 8.000

7.950PARFILOVA Milana 30.20014.217 KAZ 8.050

7.150DRAGAS Tara 30.15015.518 ITA 7.500

7.450KRASOVEC Brigita 29.95015.219 SLO 7.300

7.450ENACHE Sabina 29.85014.920 -0.10ROU 7.600

7.050HEICHEL Emilia 29.70015.121 POL 7.550

7.850SIMAKOVA Anastasia 29.55013.822 GER 7.900

7.400DEMIERRE Norah 29.15014.423 SUI 7.350

7.650HORODNYCHA Polina 28.85013.724 -0.05UKR 7.550

7.400RAMILO Jasmine Althea 28.15012.925 PHI 7.850

6.650RAMONATXO Lily 28.00014.126 FRA 7.250

7.200KHODAREVA Nika 27.90013.427 CYP 7.300

7.200KHUTSISHVILI Anna 27.80013.328 -0.05GEO 7.350

5.950BEREZINA Polina 27.80014.529 ESP 7.350
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.500PIIROINEN Emmi 27.75014.130 FIN 7.150

7.150HA Sulee 27.70013.731 -0.30KOR 7.150

7.500VERSTAPPEN Alessia 27.60012.832 BEL 7.300

6.800KIROI-BOGATYREVA 27.50013.333 AUS 7.400

7.000HOPMAN Havana 27.45013.234 NZL 7.250

6.050BREZALIEVA Eva 27.10014.135 -0.30BUL 7.250

6.700POLAK Ela 26.60012.936 -0.05SLO 7.050

5.650MILLET Maelle 26.55014.037 FRA 6.900

6.650GUZMAN Mayte 26.15012.438 BOL 7.100

6.250MALPICA Marina 25.90013.039 MEX 6.650

6.100POPOVA Elizabeth 25.85013.140 GBR 6.650

6.800TOSIC Masa 25.75012.141 SRB 6.850

6.950TRICOLICI Milana 25.65012.242 -0.30LTU 6.800

6.100GYULAI Eva Blanka 25.65012.543 HUN 7.050

6.500DRAGOVIC Nina 25.35012.144 -0.05MNE 6.800

6.700MIRONSKAYA Arina 25.30011.845 AUT 6.800

5.750GOLINKO Elizaveta 24.15011.746 KGZ 6.700

5.650SLIOMSKAIA Polina 24.10012.247 -0.10MDA 6.350

6.800SUTTHIRAGSA Sikharee 23.4509.848 THA 6.850

6.050MIQUEL Berta 23.45010.549 AND 6.900

5.700SAMBOL Lana 23.15011.550 -0.30CRO 6.250

5.600. Manya 21.9009.951 -0.05IND 6.450

5.300GALUKHIN Alina 19.5507.852 RSA 6.450

5.050ALSAQER Maha 17.5506.753 -0.10KUW 5.900

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation (3 participant(s) for the host country) are allowed in these
finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 GER 138.150VARFOLOMEEV Darja 35.750

8.500

2

0.0018.7

8.550 135.450

18.7 8.500 0.00

8.250 8.500 2

17.7

34.750

0.008.550 8.150 0.00

18.250

15.8

32.200

2 BUL 134.950KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 35.950

8.300

1

0.0019.5

8.150 433.800

17.1 8.350 0.00

8.350 8.200 1

18.2

34.850

0.008.450 7.900 0.00

77.250

15.2

30.350

3 ITA 130.700RAFFAELI Sofia 34.200

8.450

3

0.00! 17.6

8.150 334.100

17.6 8.350 0.00

8.150 8.200 4

16.3

32.950

-0.058.500 8.000 0.00

157.550

13.9

29.450

4 UKR 130.350ONOFRIICHUK Taisiia 31.800

7.650

14

0.0016.9

7.250 733.300

17.3 7.900 0.00

8.100 7.950 3

17.6

33.400

0.007.850 7.700 0.00

27.750

16.4

31.850

5 GER 130.000KOLOSOV Margarita 32.850

8.100

8

0.0016.8

7.950 234.550

18.2 8.100 0.00

8.250 7.850 5

17.0

32.650

0.007.800 8.050 0.00

97.700

14.2

29.950

6 CHN 127.650WANG Zilu 32.450

8.000

11

0.0017.2

7.250 1033.100

17.2 8.050 0.00

7.850 8.050 7

15.9

32.400

0.008.450 7.800 0.00

127.600

14.3

29.700

7 AIN 126.600HARNASKO Alina 32.000

7.950

13

0.0016.2

7.850 1232.750

16.6 8.000 0.00

8.150 7.650 13

15.2

30.950

0.008.100 8.300 0.00

48.100

14.5

30.900

8 AZE 125.850AGHAMIROVA Zohra 33.650

8.000

4

0.0017.5

8.150 2230.550

15.1 8.000 0.00

7.450 7.850 12

14.9

31.000

0.008.250 7.950 0.00

57.700

15.0

30.650

9 GER 125.750SIMAKOVA Anastasia 33.200

8.100

6

-0.0517.2

7.950 633.400

17.2 8.150 0.00

8.050 7.850 22

13.8

29.550

0.007.900 7.600 0.00

147.600

14.4

29.600

10 BUL 125.200BREZALIEVA Eva 33.150

7.900

7

0.0017.5

7.750 533.600

17.4 8.100 -0.10

8.200 6.050 35

14.1

27.100

-0.307.250 7.800 0.00

37.750

15.8

31.350

11 ITA 125.100DRAGAS Tara 32.500

7.800

9

-0.0516.8

7.950 933.200

17.4 7.850 0.00

7.950 7.150 18

15.5

30.150

0.007.500 7.500 0.00

187.750

14.0

29.250
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 UZB 124.500USOVA Natalya 31.700

7.550

15

0.0016.4

7.750 1731.250

15.6 7.650 0.00

8.000 7.700 11

15.5

31.250

0.008.050 7.800 0.00

87.500

15.0

30.300

13 KAZ 124.350YERTAIKYZY Aibota 31.350

7.300

19

-0.0516.3

7.800 1631.500

15.9 7.700 0.00

7.900 7.950 8

16.2

31.750

0.007.600 7.650 0.00

117.600

14.5

29.750

14 ESP 124.200BAUTISTA Alba 32.500

7.800

10

-0.05! 17.0

7.750 1432.150

16.6 7.900 0.00

7.650 7.650 6

16.8

32.450

0.008.000 7.700 -0.05

276.950

12.5

27.100

15 JPN 123.850MATSUSAKA Reina 31.500

8.000

17

-0.0515.9

7.650 1332.150

16.1 8.100 0.00

7.950 7.800 9

15.6

31.450

0.008.050 7.600 0.00

217.650

13.5

28.750

16 POL 123.550HEICHEL Emilia 32.400

7.700

12

-0.0517.0

7.750 2130.950

15.7 7.650 0.00

7.600 7.050 21

15.1

29.700

0.007.550 8.050 -0.05

67.600

14.9

30.500

17 KAZ 122.200PARFILOVA Milana 31.450

7.550

18

0.0016.1

7.800 1931.200

15.9 7.700 0.00

7.600 7.950 17

14.2

30.200

0.008.050 7.600 0.00

167.550

14.2

29.350

18 ESP 120.600BEREZINA Polina 33.400

7.900

5

0.0017.6

7.900 833.300

17.4 8.000 0.00

7.900 5.950 29

14.5

27.800

0.007.350 7.200 -0.10

326.900

! 12.1

26.100

19 FRA 120.350MILLET Maelle 31.300

7.500

21

0.0016.8

7.000 1132.850

17.8 7.400 0.00

7.650 5.650 37

14.0

26.550

0.006.900 7.800 0.00

137.450

14.4

29.650

20 UKR 120.000HORODNYCHA Polina 30.500

7.850

23

0.0014.8

7.850 1531.800

16.0 7.750 0.00

8.050 7.650 24

13.7

28.850

-0.057.550 7.250 0.00

207.200

14.4

28.850

21 TUR 119.900EMIR Hatice Gokce 30.950

7.350

22

0.00! 16.1

7.500 3128.450

14.3 7.250 0.00

6.900 7.850 10

15.4

31.250

0.008.000 7.900 0.00

177.750

! 13.6

29.250

22 UZB 118.750SARANTSEVA Anastasiya 27.300

7.200

39

-0.0513.0

7.150 2031.050

15.5 7.700 0.00

7.850 7.850 15

15.0

30.600

0.007.750 7.600 0.00

107.600

14.6

29.800

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C73A 1.0 Sat, 20 Apr 2024 18:41:06  6Page 2 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

23 AZE 118.450SEYIDZADE Kamilla 31.300

7.650

20

0.0015.6

8.050 3727.650

12.9 7.650 0.00

7.100 7.900 14

14.9

30.900

0.008.100 7.750 0.00

227.750

13.1

28.600

24 FIN 115.450PIIROINEN Emmi 29.200

7.300

31

0.00! 14.8

7.100 1831.200

15.8 7.500 -0.10

8.000 6.500 30

14.1

27.750

0.007.150 7.450 0.00

247.550

12.3

27.300

25 AUS 114.400KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 30.100

7.450

26

0.0014.9

7.750 3427.950

13.9 7.350 0.00

6.700 6.800 33

13.3

27.500

0.007.400 7.500 -0.10

197.250

14.2

28.850

26 KOR 114.200HA Sulee 30.200

7.450

24

0.0015.6

7.150 2529.550

14.7 7.250 0.00

7.600 7.150 31

13.7

27.700

-0.307.150 7.300 -0.05

287.000

12.5

26.750

27 ROU 112.800DRAGAN Christina 30.000

7.600

27

-0.0515.3

7.150 4724.600

12.2 6.750 0.00

5.650 7.850 16

14.6

30.450

0.008.000 7.550 -0.05

237.350

12.9

27.750

28 SLO 112.750KRASOVEC Brigita 27.650

7.300

38

0.0013.7

6.650 2429.600

14.6 7.550 0.00

7.450 7.450 19

15.2

29.950

0.007.300 7.200 0.00

356.650

11.7

25.550

29 SUI 112.300DEMIERRE Norah 28.850

7.450

32

-0.0514.1

7.350 3627.750

13.5 7.150 -0.10

7.200 7.400 23

14.4

29.150

0.007.350 7.500 0.00

296.950

12.1

26.550

30 FRA 112.250RAMONATXO Lily 29.650

7.550

29

0.0015.0

7.100 2729.250

14.3 7.200 0.00

7.750 6.650 26

14.1

28.000

0.007.250 7.550 -0.10

376.800

11.1

25.350

31 ROU 111.750ENACHE Sabina 28.850

7.300

33

-0.4015.3

6.650 4525.850

12.9 6.750 -0.05

6.250 7.450 20

14.9

29.850

-0.107.600 6.900 -0.10

267.100

13.3

27.200

32 MEX 111.650MALPICA Marina 31.600

7.700

16

-0.1016.7

7.300 3228.300

13.0 7.800 0.00

7.500 6.250 39

13.0

25.900

0.006.650 6.950 -0.05

346.850

12.1

25.850

33 HUN 111.000GYULAI Eva Blanka 29.650

7.400

28

0.0014.7

7.550 2330.250

15.2 7.700 0.00

7.350 6.100 43

12.5

25.650

0.007.050 7.550 0.00

366.800

! 11.1

25.450
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

34 NZL 110.700HOPMAN Havana 28.750

7.350

35

0.0014.0

7.400 2629.400

14.2 7.750 0.00

7.450 7.000 34

13.2

27.450

0.007.250 7.750 0.00

386.850

10.5

25.100

35 CYP 110.500KHODAREVA Nika 28.800

7.250

34

0.0014.2

7.350 3527.900

13.4 7.300 -0.05

7.250 7.200 27

13.4

27.900

0.007.300 7.300 -0.05

337.050

11.6

25.900

36 PHI 110.450RAMILO Jasmine Althea 30.150

7.450

25

0.0015.4

7.300 3028.650

14.8 7.050 0.00

6.800 7.400 25

12.9

28.150

0.007.850 7.050 0.00

426.550

9.9

23.500

37 GEO 109.600KHUTSISHVILI Anna 25.600

7.250

45

-0.1011.1

7.350 2928.900

14.3 7.200 -0.05

7.450 7.200 28

13.3

27.800

-0.057.350 7.150 -0.05

257.100

13.1

27.300

38 BEL 109.150VERSTAPPEN Alessia 29.350

7.100

30

0.0015.2

7.050 4426.100

12.1 7.050 0.00

6.950 7.500 32

12.8

27.600

0.007.300 7.200 0.00

317.100

11.8

26.100

39 SLO 108.700POLAK Ela 26.600

7.100

42

0.0012.7

6.800 2829.050

14.7 7.150 -0.05

7.250 6.700 36

12.9

26.600

-0.057.050 7.200 -0.05

306.900

12.4

26.450

40 LTU 105.250TRICOLICI Milana 28.200

6.850

37

0.0013.9

7.450 4126.400

13.2 6.650 -0.05

6.600 6.950 42

12.2

25.650

-0.306.800 6.950 0.00

396.850

11.2

25.000

41 MNE 103.300DRAGOVIC Nina 26.600

6.600

41

-0.1512.7

7.450 3827.550

13.3 7.050 -0.05

7.250 6.500 44

12.1

25.350

-0.056.800 7.100 0.00

416.900

9.8

23.800

42 KGZ 103.100GOLINKO Elizaveta 28.750

6.900

36

-0.1014.9

7.050 3927.000

13.4 7.050 0.00

6.550 5.750 46

11.7

24.150

0.006.700 6.300 0.00

436.500

10.4

23.200

43 GBR 102.350POPOVA Elizabeth 25.250

6.300

47

-0.3013.0

6.250 4026.650

13.0 6.950 0.00

6.700 6.100 40

13.1

25.850

0.006.650 7.400 0.00

406.900

10.3

24.600

44 SRB 100.950TOSIC Masa 27.250

7.300

40

0.0012.5

7.450 3327.950

13.6 6.950 0.00

7.400 6.800 41

12.1

25.750

0.006.850 5.750 -0.60

495.250

9.6

20.000
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

45 BOL 100.450GUZMAN Mayte 25.700

6.450

44

0.0012.7

6.550 4226.250

12.5 6.900 0.00

6.850 6.650 38

12.4

26.150

0.007.100 6.400 0.00

455.650

10.3

22.350

46 AUT 97.650MIRONSKAYA Arina 25.800

6.550

43

-0.2012.4

7.050 4625.700

11.9 6.800 -0.05

7.050 6.700 45

11.8

25.300

0.006.800 6.150 -0.10

485.600

9.2

20.850

47 AND 95.250MIQUEL Berta 25.250

7.100

46

0.0011.1

7.050 4824.200

11.4 6.550 0.00

6.250 6.050 49

10.5

23.450

0.006.900 7.150 0.00

446.100

9.1

22.350

48 CRO 93.300SAMBOL Lana 22.200

6.700

50

-0.159.2

6.450 4326.150

12.5 7.200 0.00

6.450 5.700 50

11.5

23.150

-0.306.250 6.400 -0.35

476.450

9.3

21.800

49 THA 92.950SUTTHIRAGSA Sikharee 23.200

6.550

49

0.009.5

7.150 4924.000

10.9 6.750 0.00

6.350 6.800 48

9.8

23.450

0.006.850 6.650 0.00

466.550

9.1

22.300

50 MDA 88.350SLIOMSKAIA Polina 23.800

6.400

48

-0.1011.1

6.400 5023.600

11.1 6.300 -0.15

6.350 5.650 47

12.2

24.100

-0.106.350 5.800 -0.40

534.550

6.9

16.850

51 IND 81.450. Manya 19.500

5.850

52

-0.359.0

5.000 5222.150

10.6 6.250 -0.05

5.350 5.600 51

9.9

21.900

-0.056.450 6.200 0.00

515.400

6.3

17.900

52 RSA 79.400GALUKHIN Alina 18.600

6.600

53

0.005.7

6.300 5122.200

8.9 6.600 0.00

6.700 5.300 52

7.8

19.550

0.006.450 6.200 0.00

506.050

6.8

19.050

53 KUW 71.950ALSAQER Maha 19.500

6.000

51

0.008.0

5.500 5317.950

7.9 5.650 -0.05

4.450 5.050 53

6.7

17.550

-0.105.900 6.000 -0.15

525.200

5.9

16.950
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND HoopBallClubsRibbon

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERGOLD

KRASNOBAEVA ElviraBULSILVER

RAFFAELI SofiaITABRONZE
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